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Agriculture – Co-Chairs   

Anthony R. Delmond, PhD 
Agriculture, Geosciences, and Natural Resources 

University of Tennessee at Martin 

574 University St. 

256 Brehm Hall 

Martin, TN  38238 

731 881-1098 

adelmond@utm.edu 

 

Anthony Witcher 

Agricultural Sciences 

Tennessee State University 

3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard 

Nashville, TN 37209 

931-815-5147 

awitcher@tnstate.edu 

 

BACK-UP 

Dr. Clint Ary, DVM  

Assistant Professor  

Dept. Animal Science  

University of Tennessee at Martin  

102 Diagnostics Lab  

Martin, TN 38238  

(731) 881-1071  

cary1@utm.ed 

 

 

 

Botany 

Cooper Breeden 

Conservation Coordinator 

Dept. of Biology 

Austin Peay State University 

PO Box 4696 

Clarksville, TN 37044 

931-221-7456 

breedenc@apsu.edu 

 

 

Cell and Molecular Biology  

Dr. Nikki Glenn 

Dept. of Biology 

Belmont University 

Janet Ayers Academic Center 3004 

1900 Belmont Boulevard 

Nashville, TN 37212 

615.460.6216 

nicole.glenn@belmont.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

Chemistry  

Dr. Wilson Gichuhi  

Dept. of Chemistry  

Foster Hall (FOST) 303 / Box 5055  

Tennessee Tech University  

1 William L Jones Dr  

Cookeville, TN 38505  

Phone: 931-372-3499  

wgichuhi@tntech.edu  

  

 

Ecology and Environmental Science  

Dr. LaRoy Brandt  

Dept. of Biology  

Lincoln Memorial University   

6965 Cumberland Gap Parkway   

Harrogate, TN 37752   

Phone: 423.869.6608  

Laroy.Brandt@lmunet.edu  

 

 

Engineering and Engineering Technology 

Dr. Matthew Anderson  

Dept. of Engineering Technology 

Austin Peay State University 

PO Box 4536 

Clarksville, TN 37044 

931-221-1491 

andersonm@apsu.edu 

 

 

Geology and Geography  

Dr. Michael Gibson 

Agriculture, Geosciences, and Natural Resources 

University of Tennessee at Martin 

554 University St. 

208-B Johnson EPS 

Martin, TN  38238 

(731) 881-7435 

mgibson3@utm.edu 

 

 

Health and Medical Sciences 

Dr. Aliyar Cyrus Fouladkhah   

Public Health Microbiology Laboratory    

Tennessee State University   

3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard   

Nashville, TN 37209   

Phone: 970-690-7392 

afouladk@tnstate.edu  

 

 

 

mailto:adelmond@utm.edu
mailto:awitcher@tnstate.edu
mailto:cary1@utm.ed
mailto:breedenc@apsu.edu
mailto:nicole.glenn@belmont.edu
mailto:andersonm@apsu.edu
mailto:mgibson3@utm.edu
mailto:afouladk@tnstate.edu


 

 

History of Science 

Dr. Soma Banerjee  

Harned Hall HH 343 

Dept. of History & Philosophy, 

 P.O. Box 4486 

Austin Peay State University  

Clarksville, TN 37044 

931-221-7916 

banerjees@apsu.edu 

 

 

Math and Computer Science 

Dr. Daniel Mayo 

Dept. of Mathematics 

Austin Peay State University 

PO Box 4626 

Clarksville, TN 37044 

931-221-7835 

mayod@apsu.edu 

 

 

Microbiology 

Sergei Markov, Ph.D.  

Dept. of Biology  

P.O. Box 4718  

Austin Peay State University  

601 College Street  

Clarksville, TN 37044  

Phone: 931-216-7440  

markovs@apsu.edu 

 

 

Physics and Astronomy 

Dr. Robert Pattie 

Dept. of Physics & Astronomy  

Box 70652   

East Tennessee State University  

Johnson City, TN 37614 

Phone: 423-439-5607 

pattie@etsu.edu 

 

 

Science and Math Teaching   

Dr. Philip Short 

College of Education 

Claxton Building CX 101C 

PO Box 4545 

Austin Peay State University  

601 College Street  

Clarksville, TN 37044  

Phone: 931-221-7513 

shortp@apsu.edu 

 

 

 

 

Zoology  
Dr. H. Dawn Wilkins 

Dept. of Biology  

238 Brehm Hall 

The University of Tennessee at Martin  

Martin, TN 38238  

Phone: (731) 881-7188  

hwilkins@utm.edu 
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